



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 21 OF 2024

SYED SALEEM SYED ALI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

Mr. Sachin Deshmukh, Advocate for petitioner

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
R. M. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : 27th FEBRUARY, 2024

PER COURT :-

List this petition, which is taken on the Production Board at
the request of learned Advocate for the petitioner, on 15th March, 2024.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

ssp