



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1201 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 21 OF 2024

SYED SALEEM SYED ALI

....Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

.....Respondent

.....

Mr. Sachin S. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. S. K. Tambe, AGP for the Respondents State.
Mr. A. G. Talhar, DSGI, for the Respondent No.1
Mr. S. S. Thombre, Advocate Respondent No.4
Mr. A. S. Bajaj, Advocate for Respondent No.5

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.

DATE : 3rd July, 2024

ORDER:

We are informed that the learned Government Pleader is not in town. On his request, stand over to 16th July, 2024 at 4.30 p.m.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

JPChavan