



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

939 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 21 OF 2024

SYED SALEEM SYED ALI  
VERSUS  
UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Deshmukh Sachin S. And Pratap B. Vikhe

Advocate for Respondent no. 1 : Mr. A.G. Talhar

AGP for Respondent nos. 2 & 3 : Mr. M.K. Goyanka

Advocate for Respondent no. 4 : Mr. S.S. Thombre

Advocate for Respondent no. 5 : Mr. V.D. Khivsara h/f Mr. A.S. Bajaj

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR , JJ.

DATE : 27.11.2024

PER COURT :

The learned A.G.P. submits that in spite of communication in light of the observations in the order dated 06.08.2024, he is still to get the instructions.

2. S.O. to 10.01.2025.

( PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-